Code
Table ID
C213

Code

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

2017-2018 Texas Education Data Standards
Section 8.4 - PEIMS Description of Codes
Final Version 2018.F.1.0

Date Date
Name XML Name Issued Updated
AUXILIARY-ROLE-ID TX-AuxiliaryRoleIDCode 3/1/2017
Translation

Business/Finance (Accounting Clerk, Accounts Payable Clerk, Payroll Clerk, Purchasing Clerk)

Campus Office/Clerical (Receptionist, Secretary, Certification Specialist, Bookkeeper, Data Clerk, PEIMS Data

Clerk, Registrar)
Central Office/Clerical (Receptionist, Secretary)

Child Nutrition

Human Resources (Certification Specialist, Human Resources Specialist)

Information Technology (Computer Technician, District PEIMS Data Coordinator, Help Desk Technician,

Telecommunications Technician)
Campus Technology Specialist
Custodial

Maintenance

Plumber

Painter

HVAC

Electrician

Warehouse

Safety/Security
Transportation

Other Non-Exempt Auxiliary (Volunteers)

8.4.190



