Code Table ID	Name	XML Name	Date Issued	Date Updated
C213	AUXILIARY-ROLE-ID	TX-AuxiliaryRoleIDCode	3/1/2017	
Code	Translation			
201	Business/Finance (Accounting Clerk, Accounts Payable Clerk, Payroll Clerk, Purchasing Clerk)			
202	Campus Office/Clerical (Receptionist, Secretary, Certification Specialist, Bookkeeper, Data Clerk, PEIMS Data Clerk, Registrar)			
203	Central Office/Clerical (Receptionist, Secretary)			
204	Child Nutrition			
205	Human Resources (Certification Specialist, Human Resources Specialist)			
206	Information Technology (Computer Technician, District PEIMS Data Coordinator, Help Desk Technician, Telecommunications Technician)			
207	Campus Technology Specialist			
213	Custodial			
214	Maintenance			
215	Plumber			
216	Painter			
217	HVAC			
218	Electrician			
219	Warehouse			
220	Safety/Security			
221	Transportation			
222	Other Non-Exempt Auxiliary (Volunteers)			